
January 28, 2002

MEMORANDUM TO: Mark A. Satorius, Chief
Performance Assessment Section
Inspection Program Branch
Division of inspection Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: John W. Thompson, Senior Reactor Operations Engineer /RA/
Inspection Program Branch
Division of Inspection Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF THE PUBLIC MEETING ON THE 
SAFETY SYSTEM UNAVAILABILITY/UNRELIABILITY 
PILOT PERFORMANCE INDICATORS HELD ON 
JANUARY 22-24, 2002

On January 22-24, 2001, a special three day public meeting was held at the Hyatt-

Recency Hotel in Bethesda, Maryland to discuss topics and agenda items for the Safety

System Unavailability/Unreliability Pilot Performance Indicator Workshop.  A list of participants,

agenda and planning outline, and information exchanged at the meeting are attached.

Attachments:

1.  List of Participants
2.  Agenda/Planning Outline of Issues for the UA/UR Workshop 
3.  Unavailability/Unreliability Pilot Program Time Line of Planned Activities
4.  Status of SPAR Models for Plants in UA/UR Pilot Program
5.  Background and Basis for the Current Efforts to Improve the Safety System UA PI
6.  NRC/Industry Working Group Meeting on Safety System Unavailability, September 13, 2001
7.  SONGS Modeling Assumptions (for the pilot UR PI)
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ATTENDANCE LIST

INDUSTRY/STAFF PERFORMANCE INDICATOR UA/UR 
COMMITTEE PUBLIC MEETING

January 22-24, 2002

NAME AFFILIATION PHONE

Serita Sanders NRC (301) 415-2956/sxs5@nrc.gov
Michael Johnson NRC (301) 415-1257/mrj1@nrc.gov
Patrick Baranowsky NRC (301) 415-7493/pwb@nrc.gov
Steve Alexander NRC (301) 415-2995/sda@nrc.gov
John Thompson NRC (301) 415-1011/jwt1@nrc.gov
Mark Satorius NRC (301) 415-3565/mas@nrc.gov
Steve Floyd  NEI (202) 739-8078/sdf@nei.org
Tom Houghton NRC (202) 739-7493/tch@nei.org
Richard L. Thomas Entergy (601)368-747/thomas@entergy.com
Gary Welsh INPO (770) 644-8412/welshgc@inpo.org
Mike Strait Exelon      (630) 657-3904/michael.strait@exeloncorp.com
Don Kissinger  Palo Verde (623) 393-5726/Donald_Kissinger@apsc.com
Petteri Tiippana NRC (301) 415-2963/nrcoip2@earthlink.net
Richard Rasmussen NRC (315) 342-4907/rar@nrc.gov
Don Hickman NRC (301) 415-8541/deh2@nrc.gov
Bob Youngblood ISL (301) 255-2270/ryoungblood@isline.com
Mark Ring  NRC (630) 829-9703/mar@nrc.gov
Bennett Brady NRC (301) 415-6363/bmb1@nrc.gov
Hossein Hamzehee NRC (301) 415-6228/hgh@nrc.gov
Tom Boyce NRC (301) 415-1130/thb@nrc.gov
Deann Raleigh US/Scientech       (301) 258-2551/draleigh@scientech.com
Sam Chien  SONGS/SCE     (949) 368-9414/chiensh@songs.sce.com
Jim Sumpter  NPPD (402) 825-5663/jrsumpt@nppd.com
Rick Wachowiak NPPD (402) 825-5105/rmwacho@nppd.com
John Ramsdell SONGS/SCE   (949) 368-6052/ramsdeje@songs.sce.com
Gabe Salamon PSEG (856) 339-5296/gabor.salamon@pseg.com
Charles Marschell NRC (817) 860-8185/csm@nrc.gov
Patrick Baranowsky NRC (301) 415-7493/pwb@nrc.gov
Todd Hilsmeier PSEG    (856) 339-5342/todd.hilsmeier@pseg.com
Yu Shen  NMC     (651) 388-1121/x4628/yu.shen@xcelenergy.com
Susan Ferrell  TVA (423) 751-7737/sdferrell@tva.gov
Don Olson  Dominion (804) 273-2830/donolson@dom.com
Robin Ritzman PSEG     (856) 339-1445/robin.ritzman@pseg.com
Patricia Loftus Exelon       (630) 657-2815/patricialoftus@exeloncorp.com
Victor McCrea NRC/RII (404) 562-4500/vmm@nrc.gov
Gerald W. Sowers APC (623) 393-5647/gsowers@apsc.com
Duane Kanitz  APS (623) 393-5427/dkanitz@apsc.com
Greg Gibson  SCE    (949) 949-9050/gibsongt@songs.sce.com


